

University of Rhode Island

DigitalCommons@URI

Interior Appropriations Bill: Pell Statements
(1990)

Education: National Endowment for the Arts
and Humanities, Subject Files I (1973-1996)

1996

Interior Appropriations Bill: Pell Statements (1990): Report 02

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/pell_neh_I_40

Recommended Citation

"Interior Appropriations Bill: Pell Statements (1990): Report 02" (1996). *Interior Appropriations Bill: Pell Statements (1990)*. Paper 14.

https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/pell_neh_I_40/14

This Report is brought to you for free and open access by the Education: National Endowment for the Arts and Humanities, Subject Files I (1973-1996) at DigitalCommons@URI. It has been accepted for inclusion in Interior Appropriations Bill: Pell Statements (1990) by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@URI. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@etal.uri.edu.

AMENDMENT NO. _____ Calendar No. _____

Purpose: To increase the funding for the National Endowment for the Humanities and the Institute of Museum Services.

IN THE SENATE OF THE UNITED STATES—104th Cong., 1st Sess.

H.R. 1977

Making appropriations for the Department of the Interior and related agencies for the fiscal year ending September 30, 1996, and for other purposes.

Referred to the Committee on _____
and ordered to be printed

Ordered to lie on the table and to be printed

AMENDMENTS intended to be proposed by Mr. PELL

Viz:

1 On page 2, line 11, strike “\$565,936,000” and insert
2 “\$565,205,000”.

3 On page 2, line 24, strike “\$27,650,000” and insert
4 “\$27,374,000”.

5 On page 3, line 5, strike “\$565,936,000” and insert
6 “\$565,205,000”.

1 On page 3, line 11, insert before the period at the
2 end thereof the following: “: *Provided further*, That not
3 more than \$45,045,000 of the total amount appropriated
4 under this heading shall be used for administrative sup-
5 port for work force and organizational support”.

6 On page 9, line 23, strike “\$496,978,000” and insert
7 “\$496,842,000”.

8 On page 10, line 19, insert before the period at the
9 end thereof the following: “: *Provided further*, That not
10 more than \$13,492,000 of the total amount appropriated
11 under this heading shall be used for the Central Office
12 Administration of the Fish and Wildlife Service”.

13 On page 16, line 13, strike “\$145,965,000” and in-
14 sert “\$145,816,000”.

15 On page 17, line 14, insert before the period at the
16 end thereof the following: “: *Provided further*, That not
17 more than \$14,709,000 of the total amount appropriated
18 under this heading shall be used for the administration
19 of the Natural Resource Science Agency”.

1 On page 21, line 22, strike “\$577,503,000” and in-
2 sert “\$577,249,000”.

3 On page 24, line 13, insert before the period at the
4 end thereof the following: “: *Provided further*, That not
5 more than \$25,119,000 of the total amount appropriated
6 for the United States Geological Survey shall be used for
7 the general administration of the United States Geological
8 Survey”.

9 On page 24, line 23, strike “\$182,169,000” and in-
10 sert “\$181,844,000”.

11 On page 26, line 14, insert before the period at the
12 end thereof the following: “: *Provided further*, That not
13 more than \$32,218,000 of the amount appropriated shall
14 be used for the general administration of the Minerals
15 Management Service”.

16 On page 27, line 10, strike “\$132,507,000” and in-
17 sert “\$132,294,000”.

18 On page 28, line 6, insert before the period at the
19 end thereof the following: “: *Provided further*, That not
20 more than \$21,102,000 of the amount appropriated shall

1 be used for the general administration of the Bureau of
2 Mines”.

3 On page 28, line 14, strike “\$95,470,000” and insert
4 “\$95,357,000”.

5 On page 29, line 6, insert before the period at the
6 end thereof the following: “: *Provided further*, That not
7 more than \$11,176,000 of the amount appropriated under
8 this heading shall be used for the general administration
9 of the Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforce-
10 ment”.

11 On page 29, line 12, strike “\$170,441,000” and in-
12 sert “\$170,392,000”.

13 On page 30, line 17, insert before the period at the
14 end thereof the following: “: *Provided further*, That not
15 more than \$4,838,000 of the amount appropriated under
16 this heading shall be used for the general administration
17 of the Abandoned Mine Reclamation Fund”.

18 On page 66, line 15, strike “\$1,256,043,000” and in-
19 sert “\$1,253,293,000”.

1 On page 67, line 3, insert before the period at the
2 end thereof the following: “: *Provided further*, That not
3 more than \$272,250,000 of the amount appropriated
4 under this heading shall be used for the general adminis-
5 tration of the National Forest System”.

6 On page 77, line 9, strike “\$376,181,000” and insert
7 “\$376,068,000”.

8 On page 77, line 12, insert before the period at the
9 end thereof the following: “: *Provided further*, That not
10 more than \$11,208,000 of the amount appropriated under
11 this heading shall be used for headquarters program direc-
12 tion”.

13 On page 78, line 3, strike “\$136,028,000” and insert
14 “\$135,962,000”.

15 On page 78, line 7, insert before the period at the
16 end thereof the following: “: *Provided further*, That not
17 more than \$6,534,000 of the amount appropriated under
18 this heading shall be used for program direction”.

19 On page 78, line 10, strike “\$576,976,000” and in-
20 sert “\$576,745,000”.

1 On page 79, line 2, insert before the period at the
2 end thereof the following: “: *Provided further*, That not
3 more than \$22,825,000 of the amount appropriated under
4 this heading shall be used for technical and financial man-
5 agement”.

6 On page 96, line 23, strike “\$96,494,000” and insert
7 “\$100,494,000”.

8 On page 97, line 21, strike “\$21,000,000” and insert
9 “\$22,130,000”.